



Item No. 3  
**REPORT OF  
 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS**

Period:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	1 <sup>st</sup> – 15 <sup>th</sup>
	<input type="checkbox"/>	16 <sup>th</sup> – End of Month
Month & Year:	August 2023	
For City Council Date:	August 8, 2023	

Department	General Description of Contract	Contract Change No.	Original Contract Amount	Contractor/ Vendor	Total of Prior Change Orders	Amount this Change Order	Change Approved By	Purchasing Contact (Buyer)
Public Works	2022/23 Downtown Alley - 5 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> Street	2	\$103,933.30	Brothers Concrete	\$4,200.00	\$-(3,329.00)	T.Peterson	KS
Public Works	2022/23 Ames Plan 2040 Water Utility Infrastructure	1	\$705,672.00	Thrope Contracting LLC	\$0.00	\$36,040.00	B. Phillips	KS
Human Resources	Legal Services for a Matter Before PERB	6	\$50,412.58	Ahlers, Cooney, Dorweiler, Haynie, Smith & Allee, PC	\$73,811.79	\$2,000.00	B. Phillips	KS
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		
			\$		\$	\$		